BAS
SERIES
 Battery Safety Aerosol Sensors
 CAN Communication Output
DESCRIPTION
The BAS Series are automotive-grade
aerosol sensors that use the principle
of light scattering to detect and report

Hollow sensing
chamber
Figure 3. Nomenclature/Order Guide
B
Battery
For example, BAS6C-X00 defines a BAS Series, battery aerosol sensor, six pins, CAN output signal, MCU1 version.
B battery
A
Type
A aerosol
S
Sensor
S
6
Number
of
Pins
C
Output
Signal
CAN
(ID 0x310)
X1
Reserved
Product
Number
MCU1 version
MCU2 version
X
H
00
Order
Code
Capital letters.
The letters “I” and
“O” are not used.
00’99
0A’0Z
C
-
6 six pins
1 The MCU1 version is a drop-in replcacement for the MCU2 version. There is  no change to product fit, form or function.
   The MCU options improve material supply.
TABLE 9. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
BAS6C-X00 BAS Series, battery safety aerosol sensor, six pins, CAN output signal, MCU1 version
BAS6C-H00 BAS Series, battery safety aerosol sensor, six pins, CAN output signal, MCU2 version
TABLE 7. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Characteristic
Mounting screw M6
Adapter connector model 175507-2
Recommended torque 10 Nm
Recomended clearance 10 cm
TABLE 8. PINOUT FOR CAN VERSIONS
Pin Number Name
1 Request Control working mode
2 CAN_L CAN communication low
3 CAN_H CAN communication high
4 Wake-up Wake-up BMS
5 GND Negative power supply
6 Vcc Positive power level
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its
manufacture as being free of defective
materials and faulty workmanship
during the applicable warranty period.
Honeywell’s standard product warranty
applies unless agreed to otherwise by
Honeywell in writing; please refer to
your order acknowledgment or consult
your local sales office for specific
warranty details. If warranted goods
are returned to Honeywell during the
period of coverage, Honeywell will
repair or replace, at its option, without
charge those items that Honeywell,
in its sole discretion, finds defective.
The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy
and is in lieu of all other warranties,
expressed or implied, including those
of merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose. In no event shall
Honeywell be liable for consequential,
special, or indirect damages.
m WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety
or emergency stop devices or in any
other application where failure of the
product could result in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these
instructions could result in death or
serious injury.
m WARNING
MISUSE OF
DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this